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DNI = DO NOT INSTALL

R18 TO SHARE PADS W/ T5

JV SMITH 10/2012

Engineer:

PCB:

J SETON 10/2012

PLACE R3, R9, R47 & R49 ON THE TRACE - NO STUB
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Shared Pad W/ C164

Shared Pad W/ C165

R140 place next to U5

Shared Pad W/ R24

R52 SHARES PAD W/ R108

R73 SHARES PAD W/ R109
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C74 & R19 Shared Pad

C73 & R44 PLACE CLOSE TO LMK

C78 & R43 PLACE CLOSE TO LMK

R45 PLACE CLOSE TO LMK

JESD CORE CLOCK

JESD CORE SYSREF
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50 OHM

50 OHM

MECHANICAL PARTS

PLACE RESISTORS NEXT TO U1

CLKIN

OSCIN

REFINN

REFOUT

OSC_IN

REFOUT1

CPLDCLK

OUT4P

OUT4N

DCLKOUT_4 DCLKOUT4

+3.3VCLK

+3.3VCLK

+3.3VCLK

+3.3VCLK

+3.3VCLK

+3.3VCLK

+3.3VCLK

CPLD_CLK SH6

REFIN SH3

DCLKOUT4PSH3

DCLKOUT4NSH3

LMK_RESET SH3
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31 OHM @ 100MHz

FB81 2

C150 .1uF

R70
10K
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REF_SEL
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LMK RESET

R85 30.1

R88
121

M
S
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REFOUT1
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1K OHM @ 100MHz

FB7

MT1

STANDOFF, FEMALE, 4-40 X 1"

1
BARE BOARD, ADS42JB69

C26
.1uF

SCREW, 4-40 X 3/4", PHIL, SS

R42
0
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CDCV304PW
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2

GND
4

X1Y3
8

CLKIN
1

X1Y2
7VDD3.3V
6X1Y1
5

X1Y0
3

SCREW, 4-40 X 3/4", PHIL, SS

MT2

STANDOFF, FEMALE, 4-40 X 1"

1

Y1

10.0000MHz
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2

GND
3
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4NC
5VDD
6
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.1uF

SCREW, 4-40 X 3/4", PHIL, SS

R25 30.1

MT3

STANDOFF, FEMALE, 4-40 X 1"

1

SCREW, 4-40 X 3/4", PHIL, SS

C31
.01uF

T8

TC1-1-13M+

6

4

1

2

3

MT4

STANDOFF, FEMALE, 4-40 X 1"

1

JP2
CDC_CLK

1

3
2
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DCLKOUT4
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3
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.1uF

C28
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MATES W/ XILINX  FMC CONNECTOR - J22

JESD CORE CLOCK

MATCHED LENGTH

JESD CORE SYSREF
CAR_SYSREFP SH3
CAR_SYSREFM SH3

SYNCP SH2
SYNCM SH2

CLK_LA0_0P SH3
CLK_LA0_0M SH3

DA1PSH2
DA1MSH2

DB1PSH2
DB1MSH2

DB0PSH2
DB0MSH2

DA0P SH2
DA0M SH2

GTX_CLKP SH3
GTX_CLKM SH3

SPI_D2 SH6
SPI_D3 SH6

SPI_D0 SH6
SPI_D1 SH6

SPI_D4 SH6
SPI_D5 SH6

SPI_D6 SH6
SPI_D7 SH6

CLK-P SH2
CLK-M SH2

SYS_P SH2
SYS_M SH2

OVRA SH2
OVRBSH2

SYNC SH3

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

ADS42JBX9 EVM D

OUTPUT

B
5 7Tuesday, March 26, 2013

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

ADS42JBX9 EVM D

OUTPUT

B
5 7Tuesday, March 26, 2013

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

ADS42JBX9 EVM D

OUTPUT

B
5 7Tuesday, March 26, 2013

J3B

CON_SMVT_40x10_ASP-134488-01
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